(R-89-142)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R-__ 271556
ADOPTED ON AUG 011988

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to
execute, for and on behalf of said City, a First Amendment to the
Group Medical and Hospital Services Agreement with Greater San
Diego Health Plan, a copy of which is on file in the office of

the City Clerk as Document No. RR- 271,556 , to extend the

agreement for a one-year period beginning August 1, 1988 through

July 31, 1989, and to authorize a premium rate increase as

follows:
PER MONTH
MONTHLY PREMIUMS FROM TO
Employee (City paid) $ 83.00 $ 91.30
One Dependent (Employee paid) $ 83.00 $ 91.30
Two or more Dependents $165.00 $181.50

(Employee paid)

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

- %[

J . Kaheny
ty City Attorney

JMK : smm

07/15/88
Aud.Cert:8900028
Or.Dept:Risk.Mgmt.
R-89-142
Form=r.auagr

-PAGE 1 OF 1-



The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC_8900028
BEFINO e 084
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set

forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § Fund
Purpose
Date , 19 By:
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCIS | SY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ordB, | OFERATION | BENF/EQUIP | FACILITY AMOUNT

TOTAL AMOUNT

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

FUND OVERRIDED

Not to Exceed $_2.534,123.00

Vendor___GREATER SAN DIEGO HEALTH PLAN, INC,

Purpose___Authorizing the expenditure of funds for Group Health Agreement - Amendment

YA
Date June 22 , 1988 By: WIL

[/ ¥ AUDITOR AND COMPTRZ(’ER'S’DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTG. | SY | Funo DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT | 308 | OFERATION | genrsequir | FaciLiTy AMOUNT
1 60020 4818 $2,534,123.00
TOTAL AMOUNT $2,534,000,00
AC-361 (REV 3-86) FUND OVERRIDE O
NOTE: Contingent upon adoptio??f the FY'89 Appropriation Ordinance ACc__8900028
AUG 0 1 1988 - 271555

P——



Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on

by the following vote:

Council Members
Abbe Wolfsheimer
Ron Roberts
Gloria McColl
H. Wes Pratt
Ed Struiksma
J. Bruce Henderson
Judy McCarty
Bob Filner

Mayor Maureen O'Connor

AUTHENTICATED BY:

(Seal)

CC-1276 (Rev, 12-87)

AUG 011988

Nays Not Present Ineligible

&
=

OoOoOo0OOoOon

]

WRNRNER!
alululualalalaln
ululuulululaluln

MAUREEN O’'CONNOR

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

Ciwy rlcrk of The City of San Diego, California.

Resolutio
Number

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

~ 271556 AUG 011988

pted




BT L «

agp WL 20 PHZ 2T

4 1 DLECD, BALE. %

brtie

gl e e

¥



